
Date Day Time 

1 Sunday 7.00am

2 Monday 6.30am

3 Tuesday 5.30am

4 Wednesday 6.30am

6 Friday 6.30am

7 Saturday 6.30am

8 Sunday 7.00am

9 Monday 6.30am

10 Tuesday 5.30am

14 Saturday 6.30am

15 Sunday 7.00am

18 Wednesday 6.30am

5.30am

5.30pm

6.30am

5.30pm

6.30am

5.30pm

7.00am

5.30pm

Sunday-
Monday

8.30pm-
12.30am

5.30pm

6.30am

5.30pm

6.30am

5.30pm

26 Thursday
6.30am

25

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday 

Tuesday

Wednesday

19

20

21

22

22-23

24

"DEMETRIA 2023"

Holy Martyr Arethas 

 Holy Martyrs Marcian the Church Reader and Martyrius the

Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios

Vesper to St Demetrios

FEAST OF ST DEMETRIOS

6th of Luke, St Eulalios bishop Lambousis of Cyprus

Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios

Night Vigil of James the Apostle, brother of Our Lord

Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios

St Mnasonos bishop of Tamasou in Cyprus 

Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios

Holy and Great Martyr Artemius, Our Holy and God-bearing Father 
Gerasimus the New Ascetic

Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios

St Christodulus of Patmos

Vesper

Holy Apostle James, Son of Alphaeus, Ss Andronicus and Athanasia

Holy Martyrs Eulampius and His Sister Eulampia

St Therapontos holy martyr bishop of Cyprus

4th of Luke, Holy Martyr Lucian, Elder of the Church in Antioc

Holy Apostle and Evangelist Luke

Holy Hieromartry Cyprian, St Justina

Holy Hieromartyr Dionysius the Aeropagite

St John the Lamadistis

Holy and Glorius Apostle Thomas

Holy Martyrs Sergius and Bacchus

3rd of Luke, St Pelagia the Penitent

CHURCH OF

SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS

HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH OCTOBER 2023
THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 5:30 PM

Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy 

2nd of Luke, Feast of the Protection of the Most Holy Mother of God



Date Day Time 

27 Friday 6.30am

28 Saturday
6.30am

29 Sunday 7.00am

30 Monday 6.30am

NOTES

1

2

3

4

5

CONTACT DETAILS:
22421449

99614207

99673816  

99777483

99306397

WEBSITE:  www.agiosdemetrioschurch.org                 
BLOGSPOT:  http://agiosdemetrioschurch.blogspot.com

Every Monday a Supplicatory Canon to St Fanourios is conducted at 4:30 pm.

Every Thursday a Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios is conducted at 5:00pm

In order to arrange for a Holy Confession please contact the following humber 99234748

Please note that only a few of the Saints' feast days are referre to above due to limited space. 
Other Saints are also celebrated on those days.

CHURCH OF

SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS

HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH OCTOBER 2023
THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 5:30 PM

Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy 

The Very Reverend Pavlos Christou
The Very Reverend Socratis Andreou

St Nestoros Holy Martyr

Church Office
The Very Reverend Μarios Demosthenous
The Very Reverend Demosthenis Demosthenous

Holy Martyrs Terence, His Wife Neonilla and Their Seven Children 
Serbelus, Photus, Theodulus, Hierax, Nitus, Bele and Eunice

5th of Luke, St Anastasia of Rome 

Holy Martyrs Zenobius Bishop of Aegea and His Sister Zenobia

On the 3th, 10th and and 19th of Octoberr the Matin Service will begin at 5:30am and the Divine 
Liturgy will be finishing at 7.15 pm so that those who have to go to work can also attend


