

CHURCH OF SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH OCTOBER 2023 THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 5:30 PM



Date	Day	Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy	Time
1	Sunday	2nd of Luke, Feast of the Protection of the Most Holy Mother of God	7.00am
2	Monday	Holy Hieromartry Cyprian, St Justina	6.30am
3	Tuesday	Holy Hieromartyr Dionysius the Aeropagite	5.30am
4	Wednesday	St John the Lamadistis	6.30am
6	Friday	Holy and Glorius Apostle Thomas	6.30am
7	Saturday	Holy Martyrs Sergius and Bacchus	6.30am
8	Sunday	3rd of Luke, St Pelagia the Penitent	7.00am
9	Monday	Holy Apostle James, Son of Alphaeus, Ss Andronicus and Athanasia	6.30am
10	Tuesday	Holy Martyrs Eulampius and His Sister Eulampia	5.30am
14	Saturday	St Therapontos holy martyr bishop of Cyprus	6.30am
15	Sunday	4th of Luke, Holy Martyr Lucian, Elder of the Church in Antioc	7.00am
18	Wednesday	Holy Apostle and Evangelist Luke	6.30am
		"DEMETRIA 2023"	
19	Thursday	St Mnasonos bishop of Tamasou in Cyprus	5.30am
		Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios	5.30pm
20	Friday	Holy and Great Martyr Artemius, Our Holy and God-bearing Father Gerasimus the New Ascetic	6.30am
		Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios	5.30pm
21	Saturday	St Christodulus of Patmos	6.30am
I		Vesper	5.30pm
22	Sunday	6th of Luke, St Eulalios bishop Lambousis of Cyprus	7.00am
		Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios	5.30pm
22-23	Sunday- Monday	Night Vigil of James the Apostle, brother of Our Lord	8.30pm- 12.30am
		Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios	5.30pm
24	Tuesday	Holy Martyr Arethas	6.30am
		Vesper, Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios	5.30pm
25	Wednesday	Holy Martyrs Marcian the Church Reader and Martyrius the	6.30am
		Vesper to St Demetrios	5.30pm
26	Thursday	FEAST OF ST DEMETRIOS	6.30am



CHURCH OF SAINT DEMETRIOS ACROPOLIS HOLY SERVICES FOR MONTH OCTOBER 2023 THE VESPER SERVICE STARTS AT 5:30 PM



Date	Day	Services for Matins and Divine Liturgy	Time
27	Friday	St Nestoros Holy Martyr	6.30am
28	Saturday	Holy Martyrs Terence, His Wife Neonilla and Their Seven Children Serbelus, Photus, Theodulus, Hierax, Nitus, Bele and Eunice	6.30am
29	Sunday	5th of Luke, St Anastasia of Rome	7.00am
30	Monday	Holy Martyrs Zenobius Bishop of Aegea and His Sister Zenobia	6.30am

NOTES

- 1 On the 3th, 10th and and 19th of Octoberr the Matin Service will begin at 5:30am and the Divine Liturgy will be finishing at 7.15 pm so that those who have to go to work can also attend
- 2 Every Monday a Supplicatory Canon to St Fanourios is conducted at 4:30 pm.
- 3 Every Thursday a Supplicatory Canon to St Demetrios is conducted at 5:00pm
- 4 In order to arrange for a Holy Confession please contact the following humber 99234748
- 5 Please note that only a few of the Saints' feast days are referre to above due to limited space. Other Saints are also celebrated on those days.

CONTACT DETAILS:

Church Office	22421449
The Very Reverend Marios Demosthenous	99614207
The Very Reverend Demosthenis Demosthenous	99673816
The Very Reverend Pavlos Christou	99777483
The Very Reverend Socratis Andreou	99306397

WEBSITE: www.agiosdemetrioschurch.or BLOGSPOT: http://agiosdemetrioschurch.blogspot.com